
NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS 
 

Fearghal O’Boyle, 4 Lower New Street, Sligo F91 X24W (086) 2652871 email: fearghaloboyle@gmail.com  

Dermot Cotter, 1 Friar Street, Youghal, Co Cork P36 C890 (024) 92777 email: dermotcotter@gmail.com  

Peter Flynn, Rock Lodge, Summerhill, Tramore, Co Waterford X91 YW77 (051) 381223 email: flynnpeter@eircom.net  

Alan Hill, 161 Moss Road, Lambeg, Lisburn BT27 4LG (0044) 28 92601882 email: clubanddiamond@yahoo.co.uk  

Gay Keaveney, 80 Dun na Mara Drive, Renmore, Galway H91 FDP6 (086) 3818923 email: gaykeav@gmail.com  

Brian Lawlor, 98 Bunting Road, Walkinstown, Dublin D12 D3P3 (087) 2536172 email: brian.lawlor6@gmail.com  

Gordon Lessells, 8 Fielbrook, Parteen, Co Clare V94 E2W0 (061) 340489 V94 E2WO email: gordon.lessells@ul.ie  

Sandie Millership, 80 Knightsbridge Court, Bangor BT19 6FE (0044) 2891460472 email: jsmillership@btinternet.com   

John Murray, 33 Beach View, Del Val Avenue, Sutton, Dublin D13 NX98 (01) 8394070 email: jonnimurri@gmail.com  

Diarmuid Reddan, 8A Lr Church Road, Raheen, Limerick V94 EVT2 (086) 8236618 email: diarmuid.reddan@gmail.com  

John Royds, Timmore House, Newcastle, Co Wicklow A63 VF21 (01) 2819283 email: roydsjf@gmail.com  
 

ASSISTANT NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS 
 

Peter Clifford, 1 St Finian’s Green, Lucan, Dublin K78 W865 (085) 1448868 email: p@pclifford.net  

John Crimmins, 4 Blackwood Cres, Ongar Chase, Dublin D15Y2F8 (087) 6894123 email: john@teachmebridge.com 

Huey Daly, 57 Craddockstown Way, Naas. Co Kildare (087) 7927736 email: hueyakq@yahoo.co.uk 

Eamonn Galligan, 21 Rivervalley View, Swords, Dublin K67 XV65 (087) 9032505 email: eamongalligan62@gmail.com 

Bernard Higgins, 123 Monalea Grove, Firhouse, Dublin D24 Y2R5 (087) 9880115 email: bernardhiggins@gmail.com 

John Phelan, 16 Whitethorn Avenue, Grantstown Village, Waterford (087) 2413399 johnphelanwaterford@yahoo.ie 
  

PROVINCIAL TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS 
 

Paul Brennan (086) 8063269 paul.32.brennan@hotmail.com  
 

REGIONAL TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS 
 

Mairead Basquille (071) 9161686 maireadbasquille@hotmail.com  

Sean Bolger (0505) 46233 seanbolgerjg@hotmail.com 

Martin Brady (085) 8447755 thomas.brady@ucd.ie  

Pat Breslin (051) 875572 bres0307@hotmail.com 

Peter Byrne (086) 8049531 aaronvale@outlook.ie  

Michael Coffey (053) 9158853 michaelgcoffey@gmail.com 

Carmel Connolly (086) 3873889 carmelconnollycork@gmail.com  

Joe Dempsey (087) 6894478 joe.dempsey52@gmail.com  

Nathan Doyle (086) 2240046 nathandoyle1994@gmail.com 

Jackie Furey (01) 8324810 gaz@eircom.net 

Donal Geraghty (087) 2220222 donalireland@gmail.com  

John Godden (043) 6671660 jgodden@eircom.net 

Hugh Gormally (086) 2511460 hugh.gormally@gmail.com  

Anne Howard (086) 1082157 annehoward1@hotmail.com 

Robert Knight (086) 0523111 pointyz-bridge@yahoo.co.uk  

Bernie Lodewijks (091) 793565 bernie.rafferty@gmail.com 

Thomas MacCormac (086) 3859953 tmaccormac@gmail.com  

Norma Madden (01) 8386440 normamadden501@gmail.com 

Una McCormack (046) 9240843 unajmccormack@eircom.net  

Betty McInerney (086) 3205375 bmcinerney09@eircom.net 

Pat McLoone (087) 1439179 pjmcloone3@eircom.net  

Michael O’Connor (091) 592093 michael.michael.oconnor@gmail.com  

Gerry O’Keeffe (087) 2407507 gerryo47@eircom.net  

Mary O’Sullivan (066) 7121710 maryo68@eircom.net 

Maureen Pattinson (085) 1370180  maureen.pattinson@bsb.ie  

Tomás Roche (087) 9482456  tomasderoiste11@gmail.com 

Bernadette Rountree (086) 1045848 brountre28@gmail.com  

Dermot Ryder (01) 2894468 dermotryder@eircom.net 

Michael Scullion (01) 8461632  mrmj.scullion@yahoo.co.uk  

Tony Smyth (085) 88622412 tonygsmyth@live.ie 

Aidan Synnott (087) 2469129 aidansynnott@mac.com  

David Synnott (086) 8704743 d.synnott@gmail.com  

Aileen Timoney (049) 4331310 aileen@imagine.ie  
 

mailto:fearghaloboyle@gmail.com
mailto:dermotcotter@gmail.com
mailto:flynnpeter@eircom.net
mailto:clubanddiamond@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:gaykeav@gmail.com
mailto:brian.lawlor6@gmail.com
mailto:gordon.lessells@ul.ie
mailto:jsmillership@btinternet.com
mailto:jonnimurri@gmail.com
mailto:diarmuid.reddan@gmail.com
mailto:roydsjf@gmail.com
mailto:p@pclifford.net
mailto:john@teachmebridge.com
mailto:hueyakq@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:eamongalligan62@gmail.com
mailto:bernardhiggins@gmail.com
mailto:johnphelanwaterford@yahoo.ie
mailto:paul.32.brennan@hotmail.com
mailto:maireadbasquille@hotmail.com
mailto:seanbolgerjg@hotmail.com
mailto:thomas.brady@ucd.ie
mailto:bres0307@hotmail.com
mailto:aaronvale@outlook.ie
mailto:michaelgcoffey@gmail.com
mailto:carmelconnollycork@gmail.com
mailto:joe.dempsey52@gmail.com
mailto:nathandoyle1994@gmail.com
mailto:gaz@eircom.net
mailto:donalireland@gmail.com
mailto:jgodden@eircom.net
mailto:hugh.gormally@gmail.com
mailto:annehoward1@hotmail.com
mailto:pointyz-bridge@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:bernie.rafferty@gmail.com
mailto:tmaccormac@gmail.com
mailto:normamadden501@gmail.com
mailto:unajmccormack@eircom.net
mailto:bmcinerney09@eircom.net
mailto:pjmcloone3@eircom.net
mailto:michael.michael.oconnor@gmail.com
mailto:gerryo47@eircom.net
mailto:maryo68@eircom.net
mailto:maureen.pattinson@bsb.ie
mailto:tomasderoiste11@gmail.com
mailto:brountre28@gmail.com
mailto:dermotryder@eircom.net
mailto:mrmj.scullion@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:tonygsmyth@live.ie
mailto:aidansynnott@mac.com
mailto:d.synnott@gmail.com
mailto:aileen@imagine.ie

